503258171 04/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3304789

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIGGE CRANE AND RIGGING CO.	04/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	400 CAPITAL MALL	
City:	SACRAMENTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95814	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4965922
Patent Number:	5035395
Patent Number:	8550266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 278-9024

Email: landwebe@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH LANDWEBER

Address Line 1: 595 MARKET STREET, 26TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOSEPH LANDWEBERSIGNATURE:/Joseph Landweber/DATE SIGNED:04/09/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=3776979#page1.tif

source=3776979#page2.tif

source=3776979#page3.tif

source=3776979#page4.tif

source=3776979#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0153

	ORM COVER SHEET S ONLY
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Bigge Crane and Rigging Co.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 3, 2015 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Joseph Landweber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00
Internal Address: Street Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP 505 Market Street 26th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
595 Market Street, 26th Floor	8. Payment Information
City: San Francisco State: California Zip:94105	
Phone Number: (415)278-9024 Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: landwebe@chapman.com	Authorized User Name
	1
9. Signature: Signature	April 9, 2015 Date
Joseph Landweber Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Set) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

GRANT OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, BIGGE CRANE AND RIGGING CO., a California corporation ("Grantor"), owns and uses in its business various intangible assets, including the Patent Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, Grantor, Bigge Development Co., a California corporation ("Bigge Development"), Bigge Power Constructors, a California corporation ("Bigge Power"), Bigge Group, a California corporation ("Bigge Group"), Global Cranes & Machinery, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Global Cranes"), Settlemier Corp., a California corporation ("Settlemier"), and Silicon Valley Crane, Inc., a California corporation ("SV Crane" and, together with Bigge Development, Bigge Power, Bigge Group, Global Cranes and Settlemier, collectively, "Borrowers") have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), with Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), pursuant to which Grantor has created in favor of the Secured Party a security interest in, and Secured Party has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located (the "Patent Collateral"):

- (i) all right, title, and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise) in and to all patents and patent applications and rights and interests in patents and patent applications under any domestic or foreign law that are presently, or in the future may be, owned or held by Grantor and all patents and patent applications and rights, titles, and interests in patents and patent applications under any domestic or foreign law that are presently, or in the future may be, owned by Grantor in whole or in part (including the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all rights (but not obligations) corresponding thereto to sue for past, present, and future infringements and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof; and
- (ii) all proceeds, products, rents, and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Patent Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Secured Party is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Patent Collateral. For purposes of this Grant of Patent Security Interest, the term "proceeds" includes whatever is receivable or received when Patent Collateral or proceeds are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

3757627 3586385 Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature pages to follow.]

PATENT REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0156 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Grant of Patent Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of April 3, 2015.

BIGGE CRANE AND RIGGING CO.,

a California corporation

Name: Weston J. Settlemier

Title: President

3757627 3586385

Grant of Patent Security Interest (Bigge Crane)

Schedule A to

Grant of Patent Security Interest

Patents Issued:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Invention
4,965,922	October 30, 1990	Method for dismantling a natural gas holder
5,035,395	July 30, 1991	Support cradle for load equalization
8,550,266	October 8, 2013	Ring derrick with stationary counterweight

PATENT REEL: 035374 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 04/09/2015